

## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**BOARDS, COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS

## **NOTICE OF VACANCY**

## EL DORADO COUNTY EARLY CARE AND EDUCATION PLANNING COUNCIL

THREE (3) VACANCIES EXIST ON THE EL DORADO COUNTY EARLY CARE AND EDUCATION PLANNING COUNCIL FOR (1) CONSUMER REPRESENTATIVE, WHICH IS A PERSON WHO IS A PARENT OR PERSON WHO RECEIVES, OR WHO HAS RECEIVED WITHIN THE PAST 36 MONTHS, CHILD CARE SERVICES, FOR (1) PROVDIER REPRESENTATIVE AND (1) FOR A DESIGNEE OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, WHICH IS ANY OF THE CATEGORIES OR OUT OF THE CATEGORIES OUTLINED IN THE BYLAWS AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

**Description**: The fifteen member Council is a legislatively mandated body advising the County Board of Supervisors (BOS) and County Superintendent of Schools on early care and education program and policy issues. The Council provides input on research and analysis, makes recommendations to the California Department of Education on funding priorities for subsidized child care and development programs, and coordinates countywide early care and education projects.

Successful applicants would be those who are concerned about and/or experienced with child care and early education issues.

Applicants must submit cover sheet, BOS committee application, and supplemental application to Elizabeth Blakemore, M.Ed., Coordinator, Early Care and Education Planning Council, 6767 Green Valley Road, Placerville, CA 95667. Prospective candidates can call (530) 295-2312 for an application packet and additional information.

**Term for this Vacancy**: 4-year term (Vacant).

**CLICK HERE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION** 

AN **ONLINE** APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT IS AVAILBLE AT THE WEBSITE BELOW:

https://www.edcgov.us/Government/BOS/CommissionsAndCommittees

AN APPLICATION IS REQUIRED TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT

YOU MAY ALSO CALL (530) 621-5390 OR VISIT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE AT 330 FAIR LANE, PLACERVILLE, FOR A PAPER APPLICATION.
THIS NOTICE WILL BE POSTED FOR NO LESS THAN 10 CALENDAR DAYS.